
Resolution .J.L/-8-81 
SURPLUS COUNTY PROPERTY 

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on October 26, 1981, at 11:30 A.M. in 

the Commissioners chambers at the Mason County Courthouse to consider the disposal 

of certain County property surplus to the needs of the Mason County E. R. & R. 

fund; and 

WHEREAS, no person appeared at such hearing; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of Mason County to dispose of such property; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the foregoing property be disposed of in the 

manner stipulated: 

BY TRANSFER to Emergency Services for di sposa 1 by means all owed by Federal 

regulation: 

#31 

#45 

1952 Willeys Jeep 

1965 Dodge Pickup 

#16949 

#23207825769 

BY SCRAPPING because of worthlessness: 

#3 

#20 

#904 

#905 

#906 

BY SALE at 

No. 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

29 

41 

42 

51 

1974 

1974 

1976 

1976 

1976 

1976 

1977 

1977 

1977 

1977 

1965 

1974 

1974 

1973 

1975 

1979 

1953 

1957 

1957 

Public Auction 

Description 

Dodge Coronet 

Dodge Coronet 

Dodge Coronet 

Dodge Coronet 

Dodge Coronet 

Dodge Dart 

Pontiac Lemans 

Pontiac Lemans 

Pontiac Lemans 

Pontiac Lemans 

Chevrolet Van 

Ford Tori no 

Dodge Dart 

Ford Ga 1 a xi e 

Ford Torino #5H275203755 

Dodge St. Regis #EH42L9Al97213 

Hi gh'.'1ay Sander #24387 

Highway S.ander #22796 

Highway Sander #24343 

for the best bid by the t~ason County Treasurer: 

Serial Number 

t•IK41 G4A213l31 

~~K4l G4A2l3l32 

~JL41 P6A 196999 

HL41P6Al97000 

\~L4l P6A 169998 

LL41L6Gl97l06 

2029Z7P328017 

2029Z7P328223 

2029Z7P328103 

2029Z7P328063 

1G1255Pl00360 

4H27Fl68183 

LL41G4R234587 

3P54Hl34702 

i1inimun Bid 

$400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

400.00 

200.00 

200.00 

200.00 
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No. 

52 

56 

72 

73 

74 

82 

91 

101 

102 

103 

106 

108 

209 

214 

402 

404 

608 

815 

907 

908 

912 

915 

Descriptic 

1973 Ford Galaxie 

1974 Dodge Coronet 

1971 Ope 1 

1971 Opel 

1971 Ope 1 

1977 H.M. Utility Trailer 

1974 Ford Maverick 

1973 Chevrolet Impala 

1973 Chevrolet Impala 

1975 Ford Torino 

1974 Plymouth Valiant 

1974 Dodge Coronet 

1971 Int•l. Pickup 

1965 Ford Pickup 

"1952 G~1C Cargo 

1953 Gt,1C Cargo 

1939 L-W Scraper 

1955 H-B Moto Paver 

1964 Highway Sander 

1964 Highway Sander 

1969 Wacker Tamper 

Homelite Post Hole Digger 

Holte Wide Side Short Box 
Canopy 

National Chemserch High 
Pressure \~asher 

Curtis 20,000# Twin Post 
Full Rack Hoist, complete 

Serial Number 

3P54Hl34701 

WK4l G4A2l3130 

319426283 

319427044 

319481199 

I~A7444257 

4W92F196466 

ll69H3Cl69707 

1L69H3Cl69625 

5H27Hl3206l 

VL41G4R271357 

WK41 G4A2l3129 

113301Hl56912 

FlOOR649818 

302102205 

21435 

S4292YR13 

HB 327 

34233 

34238 

140009967 

3422624 

1760 

Minimum Bid 

$200.00 

400.00 

200.00 

200.00 

200.00 

100.00 

200.00 

200.00 

200.00 

400.00 

300.00 

250.00 

500.00 

200.00 

1 .ooo.oo 
l ,000.00 

100.00 

500.00 

BY ORDER OF the Mason County Commissioners this 26th day of October. 1981. 

ATTEST: 

r f1 .J 

BOARD OF COUNTY CO~li~ISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY 

~/hs&e 
Chairman • -----------

I!IwukO_ ~J_) 
AU?~t~J~ Clerk of the Board 

cc: Commissioners 
Jl.udi tor 
Treasurer 
Engineer 
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