## Resolution 148-81 SURPLUS COUNTY PROPERTY

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on October 26, 1981, at 11:30 A.M. in the Commissioners chambers at the Mason County Courthouse to consider the disposal of certain County property surplus to the needs of the Mason County E. R. & R. fund; and

WHEREAS, no person appeared at such hearing; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of Mason County to dispose of such property; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the foregoing property be disposed of in the manner stipulated:

BY TRANSFER to Emergency Services for disposal by means allowed by Federal regulation:

#31	1952 Willeys Jeep	#16949				
#45	1965 Dodge Pickup	#23207825769				
BY SCRAPPING because of worthlessness:						
#3	1975 Ford Torino	#5H275203755				
#20	1979 Dodge St. Regis	#EH42L9A197213				
#904	1953 Highway Sander	#24387				
#905	1957 Highway Sander	#22796				
#906	1957 Highway Sander	#24343				

BY SALE at Public Auction for the best bid by the Mason County Treasurer:

1       1974 Dodge Coronet       WK41G4A213131       \$400.00         2       1974 Dodge Coronet       WK41G4A213132       400.00         4       1976 Dodge Coronet       WL41P6A196999       400.00         5       1976 Dodge Coronet       WL41P6A197000       400.00         6       1976 Dodge Coronet       WL41P6A169998       400.00         7       1976 Dodge Dart       LL41L6G197106       400.00         8       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328017       400.00         9       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328223       400.00         10       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328103       400.00         11       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328063       400.00         29       1965 Chevrolet Van       1G1255P100360          41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00         51       1973 Ford Galaxie       3P54H134702       200.00	<u>No.</u>	Description	<u>Serial Number</u>	Minimur Bid
4 1976 Dodge Coronet WL41P6A196999 400.00 5 1976 Dodge Coronet WL41P6A197000 400.00 6 1976 Dodge Coronet WL41P6A169998 400.00 7 1976 Dodge Dart LL41L6G197106 400.00 8 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328017 400.00 9 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328223 400.00 10 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328103 400.00 11 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328063 400.00 29 1965 Chevrolet Van 1G1255P100360 41 1974 Ford Torino 4H27F168183 200.00 42 1974 Dodge Dart LL41G4R234587 200.00	1	1974 Dodge Coronet	WK41G4A213131	\$400.00
5       1976 Dodge Coronet       WL41P6A197000       400.00         6       1976 Dodge Coronet       WL41P6A169998       400.00         7       1976 Dodge Dart       LL41L6G197106       400.00         8       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328017       400.00         9       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328223       400.00         10       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328103       400.00         11       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328063       400.00         29       1965 Chevrolet Van       1G1255P100360          41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00	2	1974 Dodge Coronet	WK41G4A213132	400.00
6 1976 Dodge Coronet WL41P6A169998 400.00 7 1976 Dodge Dart LL41L6G197106 400.00 8 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328017 400.00 9 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328223 400.00 10 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328103 400.00 11 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328063 400.00 29 1965 Chevrolet Van 1G1255P100360 41 1974 Ford Torino 4H27F168183 200.00 42 1974 Dodge Dart LL41G4R234587 200.00	4	1976 Dodge Coronet	WL41P6A196999	400.00
7       1976 Dodge Dart       LL41L6G197106       400.00         8       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328017       400.00         9       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328223       400.00         10       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328103       400.00         11       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328063       400.00         29       1965 Chevrolet Van       1G1255P100360          41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00	5	1976 Dodge Coronet	WL41P6A197000	400.00
8       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328017       400.00         9       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328223       400.00         10       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328103       400.00         11       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328063       400.00         29       1965 Chevrolet Van       1G1255P100360          41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00	6	1976 Dodge Coronet	WL41P6A169998	400.00
9 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328223 400.00 10 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328103 400.00 11 1977 Pontiac Lemans 2D29Z7P328063 400.00 29 1965 Chevrolet Van 1G1255P100360 41 1974 Ford Torino 4H27F168183 200.00 42 1974 Dodge Dart LL41G4R234587 200.00	7	1976 Dodge Dart	LL41L6G197106	400.00
10       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328103       400.00         11       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328063       400.00         29       1965 Chevrolet Van       1G1255P100360          41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00	8	1977 Pontiac Lemans	2D29Z7P328017	400.00
11       1977 Pontiac Lemans       2D29Z7P328063       400.00         29       1965 Chevrolet Van       1G1255P100360          41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00	9	1977 Pontiac Lemans	2D29Z7P328223	400.00
29       1965 Chevrolet Van       1G1255P100360          41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00	10	1977 Pontiac Lemans	2D29Z7P328103	400.00
41       1974 Ford Torino       4H27F168183       200.00         42       1974 Dodge Dart       LL41G4R234587       200.00	11	1977 Pontiac Lemans	2D29Z7P328063	400.00
42 1974 Dodge Dart LL41G4R234587 200.00	29	1965 Chevrolet Van	1G1255P100360	
	41	1974 Ford Torino	4H27F168183	200.00
51 1973 Ford Galaxie 3P54H134702 200.00	42	1974 Dodge Dart	LL41G4R234587	200.00
	51	1973 Ford Galaxie	3P54H134702	200.00

No.	Descriptio	Serial Number	Minimum Bid
52	1973 Ford Galaxie	3Р54Н134701	\$200.00
56	1974 Dodge Coronet	WK41G4A213130	400.00
72	1971 Opel	319426283	200.00
73	1971 Opel	319427044	200.00
74	1971 Ope1	319481199	200.00
82	1977 H.M. Utility Trailer	WA7444257	100.00
91	1974 Ford Maverick	4W92F196466	200.00
101	1973 Chevrolet Impala	1L69H3C169707	200.00
102	1973 Chevrolet Impala	1L69H3C169625	200.00
103	1975 Ford Torino	5H27H132061	400.00
106	1974 Plymouth Valiant	VL41G4R271357	300.00
108	1974 Dodge Coronet	WK41G4A213129	250.00
209	1971 Int'l. Pickup	113301H156912	500.00
214	1965 Ford Pickup	F10DR649818	200.00
402	1952 GMC Cargo	302102205	1,000.00
404	1953 GMC Cargo	21435	1,000.00
608	1939 L-W Scraper	S4292YR13	
815	1955 H-B Moto Paver	HB 327	was the sta
907	1964 Highway Sander	34233	ente de la compansión d
908	1964 Highway Sander	34238	सार सार अस्
912	1969 Wacker Tamper	140009967	
915	Homelite Post Hole Digger	3422624	where agains, aftern
	Holte Wide Side Short Box Canopy		100.00
	National Chemserch High Pressure Washer	1760	
	Curtis 20,000# Twin Post Full Rack Hoist, complete		500.00

BY ORDER OF the Mason County Commissioners this 26th day of October, 1981.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY

Chairman

Member

Member

ATTEST:

MUDINION Clerk of the Board

cc: Commissioners
Auditor

Treasurer Engineer